Ref. No. UE/ ' Z’ﬂ /DU/EM- 01 (2016-2017)

Sl. No.
1

10

ii

11

i
hi
",

12

13

14

15

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Description of Items

P/ Fixing 12” sweep Heavy duty exhaust fan in the existing opening i/c testing, connection
with suitable louver schutter etc as reqd. at site. (900 RPM)

P/F of pole cover made out of G.| metal sheet as per existing with locking arrangement for
existing street light pole etc. as reqd.

painting the street light pole with silver colour enamel paint two or more coat i/c rubbing the
corrosion and applying primer as reqd

Making provision for connection of existing street light pole box with TPN connector i/c
proper thimbling , taping and conection as reqd.

S/F of copper thimle suitable for 16 sgqmm capacity i/c connection as reqd

S/F street light junction box of size 8"x10"x4" deep PVC sintex box having Bakelite sheet with
brass nut bolts, neutral link 1 No. 16 Amp SPMCB fixed with G.I strip clamp 2 Nos.of size 20x5
mm.etc. as reqd.

S/F bakalite sheet of following sizes i/c cutting the hole for existing Switch & socket etc as
reqd.

9"x11" of 3 mm thick

8"x5" of 3 mm thick
5"x5" of 3 mm thick
T Cover

Supplying and fixing of following sizes of PVC conduit/ Batten along with accessories in
surface/recess including painting in case of surface conduit, or cutting the wall and making
good the same in case of recessed conduit as required. 20 mm(AKG/BEC)

Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 amp ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block
including connection etc as required.

Supplying and drawing following sizes of FR PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable
in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required.

2x4 sgmm P
1x1.5s5q. mm
2x2.5 sgmm

Cat-6 internet wire

Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch
box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.

15/16 amp switch

6 pin 15/16 amp socket

5/6 amps switch

3 pin 5/6 amp socket outlet

Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sqg.mm FR PVC
insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit,
with modular switch, modular plate, suitable Gl box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm.
FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc as required Group C

Rewiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FR PVC
insulated copper conductor single core cable and 1.5 sq.mm. FR PVC insulated copper
conductor single core cable as earth wire in existing surface/ recessed steel conduit including
dismantling as required. Group C

Supplying and fixing 2 Module stepped type electronic fan regulator on the existing modular
plate switch box including connections but

excluding modular plate etc. as required.

Supplying and fixing 6 amps rating, 240 volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for
inductive load of single poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and
commissioning etc. as required.

Specific Make
Wire : Havells\Finolex\skytone/RR Kabel

Switch, socket : Norht west\Legrand\ Seimens

Qty
4

40
90

150

400

10
10
11

50
100

10

150
250

70
100

10

20

50

Unit

each

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

each

each
each
each

each
mitr

Nos

mir
mtr

mitr
Mtr

No's
No's
Nos
Nos

Nos

Nos

each

Nos

e 2 9| 31 S

Sealed item rate quotations are hereby invited in two bid system in two separate envelope with super scribed on the envelope one for eligibility and
2nd for price bid from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work" Provision of
power points and wiring/Rewiring points and Painting of the existing street light pole, dressing the cables and hanging wires in the Faculty
of Art's, Art's Faculty Extension Building and Central Referance Library Complex , University of Delhi. '. ‘So as to reach the office of the

undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on_ 02.08.2016

Rate

TOTAL

Amount



:
|

PVC Conduit/Batten : AKG/BEC/polycab
DLP Trunking : Legrand

Pole Box : Syntex

Condition:-

The work should be completed in 20 days

Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.

CPWD specification in force will be followed.

S ¥ S

Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason
therefore.

5 Contractor shall enclose copies of EPFO, ESIC ,Labour registration along with their quotation , otherwise
their quotation will not be accepted.
Executive Engineer

Undertaking;

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed /debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-
1 The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting Quotation on the Delhi University Website.
2 Sh. S.B. Tyagi, A.E. (E)
3 Sh. Devendra Kumar, J.E(E)
\_,4/1Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.

5  Notice Board },.
Ex

ecutive Engineer



	001
	002

