ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT UNIVERSITY OF DELHI DELHI-110007

Ref. No. UE/ 29

/DU/EM-01 (2016-2017)

dated 291716

Amount

Rate

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Sealed item rate quotations are hereby invited in two bid system in two separate envelope with super scribed on the envelope one for eligibility and 2nd for price bid from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work" **Provision of power points and wiring/Rewiring points and Painting of the existing street light pole, dressing the cables and hanging wires in the Faculty of Art's, Art's Faculty Extension Building and Central Reference Library Complex , University of Delhi. '. 'So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on <u>02.08.2016</u>**

undersi	gned upto 3.00 P.M. on 02.08.2016		
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty	Unit
1	P/Fixing 12" sweep Heavy duty exhaust fan in the existing opening i/c testing, connection	4	each
	with suitable louver schutter etc as reqd. at site. (900 RPM)		
2	P/F of pole cover made out of G.I metal sheet as per existing with locking arrangement for existing street light pole etc. as reqd.	40	Nos
3	painting the street light pole with silver colour enamel paint two or more coat i/c rubbing the corrosion and applying primer as reqd	90	Nos
4	Making provision for connection of existing street light pole box with TPN connector i/c proper thimbling, taping and conection as reqd.	150	Nos
5	S/F of copper thimle suitable for 16 sqmm capacity i/c connection as reqd	400	Nos
6	S/F street light junction box of size 8"x10"x4" deep PVC sintex box having Bakelite sheet with brass nut bolts, neutral link 1 No. 16 Amp SPMCB fixed with G.I strip clamp 2 Nos.of size 20x5	5	each
7	mm.etc. as reqd. S/F bakalite sheet of following sizes i/c cutting the hole for existing Switch & socket etc as reqd.		
а	9"x11" of 3 mm thick	10	each
b	8"x5" of 3 mm thick	10	each
С	5"x5" of 3 mm thick	11	each
d	T Cover	50	each
8	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of PVC conduit/ Batten along with accessories in	100	mtr
	surface/recess including painting in case of surface conduit, or cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required. 20 mm(AKG/BEC)		
9	Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 amp ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connection etc as required.	10	Nos
10	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FR PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required.		
1	2x4 sqmm	150	mtr
II	1 x 1.5 sq. mm	250	mtr
iii	2x2.5 sqmm	70	mtr
iv	Cat-6 internet wire	100	Mtr
11	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.		
i	15/16 amp switch	5	No's
ii	6 pin 15/16 amp socket	5	No's
iii	5/6 amps switch	10	Nos
iv	3 pin 5/6 amp socket outlet	5	Nos
12	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm. FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc as required Group C	5	Nos
13	Rewiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable and 1.5 sq.mm. FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable as earth wire in existing surface/ recessed steel conduit including dismantling as required. Group C	10	Nos
14	Supplying and fixing 2 Module stepped type electronic fan regulator on the existing modular plate switch box including connections but	20	each
15	excluding modular plate etc. as required. Supplying and fixing 6 amps rating, 240 volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of single poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	50	Nos

Specific Make

Wire : Havells\Finolex\skytone/RR Kabel
Switch, socket : Norht west\Legrand\ Seimens

TOTAL

PVC Conduit/Batten

: AKG/BEC/polycab

DLP Trunking

: Legrand

Pole Box

: Syntex

Condition:-

- 1 The work should be completed in 20 days
- 2 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 3 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 4 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.
- 5 Contractor shall enclose copies of EPFO, ESIC ,Labour registration along with their quotation , otherwise their quotation will not be accepted.

Executive Engineer

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting Quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- 2 Sh. S.B. Tyagi, A.E. (E)
- 3 Sh. Devendra Kumar, J.E(E)

Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.

5 Notice Board

Executive Engineer